Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quantum Transport, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 🌄 Corporation-State Pennsylvania Uther Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ Execution Date: June 26, 1998

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101834532

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Kappa Drive City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15238 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership_ Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,667,957

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: David V. Radack, Esquire				
nternal Address:_ Eckert_Seamans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Cherin & Mellott, LLC	☐ Enclosed			
USX Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2556			

Additional number(s) attached Yes No

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 15219

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS

Name of Person Signing 00000085 022556

City: Pittsburgh State: PA

athleen Williams

August 23, 2001

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

09/05/2001 DBYRNE 01 FC:481

40.00 CH

1667957 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

			Λ		JUN 2 6 19	3 98			
Aicre	ofilm Number		Filed with the De	partment of Sta	te on				
Entit	y Number 766 23		Hette Soci	retary of the Co	mmonwealth				
	ARTICLES C	OF MERGER-DOMESTIC DSCB:15-1926 (Re		ORPORATIO	ON				
busi	In compliance with the requiremental incompliance with the requirements corporations, desiring to effect the complete state of the c			erger or consol	idation), the undersigi	ned			
1.	The name of the corporation sur	viving the merger is:	antum Transı	port, Inc.					
	2. (Check and complete one of the following): X The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the address of its current (a) registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following address to conform to the records of the Department):								
	101 Kappa Drive	Pittsburgh	PA	15238	Allegheny				
(a) 1	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County				
۶	and the address of its curre	commercial registered office provide official publication purposes. s a qualified foreign business cent (a) registered office in this (a) the Department is hereby aut	orporation incorporation or	orated under th	e laws of I registered office pro	vider			
(a)	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County				
(b)	Name of Commercial Registered Office	Provider			County				
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation for venue and official publication purposes.									
The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:									
	Number and Street	City	State		Zip				
3.	·	the registered office of each of a party to the plan of merger agerated Meats, Inc.		siness corpora	ion and qualified for	aign			
	101 Kappa Dri Pittsburgh, l	Lve							

: 98 JUN 26 PM 12: 16

DA REDT OF STATE

OSCB:15-1926 (Rev 89)-2

4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):							
The plan of merger shall be e	offective upon filing these Articles of M	derger in the Departmen	it of State.				
X The plan of merger shall be e	fective on June 27, 1998 a	at 11:59 p.m.					
5. The manner in which the plan of	merger was adopted by each domes	tic corporation is as foll	ows:				
Name of corporation	Manner of adoption						
Quantum Transport, Inc.	Adopted by the directors and a 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1924(a).	shareholders pursuant	to				
Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc.	Adopted by the directors and a 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1924(a).	shareholders pursuant	; to				
approved contracts acrospole of	ncertresconsciencies de proposition de la constante de la cons	ety a given a contract to a co					
7. (Check, and if appropriate comp	lete, one of the following):						
XThe plan of merger is set for	th in full in Exhibit A attached hereto	and made a part hereo	f.				
merger that amend or constitution subsequent to the effective d	1 (relating to omission of certain providute the operative Articles of Incorporate of the plan are set forth in full in erger is on file at the principal place of the plan are principal place or the pl	ation of the surviving co	orporation as in effect eto and made a part hereof.				
Number and Street	City	State	Zip				
	av. Larr		• poration)				
	BUTLER	REFRIGERATED ME					
	BY: Mark	and Minhaugh (Sign	ature)				
	TITLE: Vice	e President					

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

- (a) Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Butler"), shall be merged with and into Quantum Transport, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation and the surviving corporation ("Quantum"), pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, thereby transferring to Quantum all of the assets of Butler, subject, however, to all of its liabilities, in complete liquidation of all Butler's outstanding shares of capital stock.
- (b) The issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Butler shall not be converted or exchanged but shall be surrendered and canceled, and no shares of capital stock of Quantum shall be issued in exchange therefor. The issued and outstanding shares of Quantum shall not be changed as a result of the merger.
- (c) The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Quantum prior to the merger except that the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to "Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc."
- (d) The surviving corporation shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- (e) This Plan of Merger may be terminated by the Board of Directors of Butler or Quantum at any time prior to the necessary filing with the Pennsylvania Department of State.
- (f) The effective date of the merger shall be June 27, 1998 at 11:59 p.m.

RECORDED: 08/27/2001